# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chad Mills	02/27/2008
Ryan Colvin	02/27/2008
Kevin Chan	02/28/2008
Robert McCann	02/28/2008
Aleksander Kolcz	02/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322576.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Spellman

PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0638

500625302

,40.00 ,

H \$40

# Total Attachments: 6

source=322576.01\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=322576.01\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=322576.01\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif source=322576.01\_executed\_assignment#page4.tif

 $source = 322576.01\_executed\_assignment \# page 5.tif$ 

source=322576.01\_executed\_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0639** 

I/WE, Chad MILLS, Ryan COLVIN, Kevin CHAN, Robert McCANN, Aleksander KOLCZ ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DETECTING SPAM FROM METAFEATURES OF AN EMAIL MESSAGE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MESSAGE" ("APPL	JCATION"), which:		
<b>X</b> ,	☑ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR here		
Č	authorizes, and requests, ASSIC	INEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and	
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft			
Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer nu			
		hesis (Application No. <u>12/039,727</u> , filed	
		Application No. and filing date, when	
	known;	rsportation and many state, some	
	- 14th	as given Application No;	
***************************************	was med onand war is filed concurrently herewith;	as given Application No.	
	*	ton Corneration on behalf of itself and its	
•		ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
		to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
		VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other	
* *	•	ch as continuing applications, in and for the	
•		intries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
		ion, the receipt of which is hereby	
		hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	
ASSIGNEE, the er	ntire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the	
APPLICATION (ar	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
AS	SIGNOR agrees to execute all in	nstruments and documents required for the	
making and pro-	secution of the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation	
regarding letters	s patent derived therefrom, and	for the purpose of protecting and perfecting	
title to the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).	
7-27-08		Cel lil	
Date		Chad MILLS	
Date Ryan COLVIN		Rvan COLVIN	
2-28-08		Mar Man	
Date Kevin CHAN		Vovin CHAN	
Late		NOVE CHARLE	
2-28-08	>	X4-3-6	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Robert McCANN	
the table is not		AND THE RESERVE SERVER	

Page 1 of 2

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date	Aleksander KOLCZ

Page 2 of 2 PATENT

**REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0641** 

	TATELLA TABLETA
KOLCZ ("ASSIGNOR"), have	IILLS, Ryan COLVIN, Kevin CHAN, Robert McCANN, Aleksander invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
MESSAGE" ("APPLICATION")	itled "DETECTING SPAM FROM METAFEATURES OF AN EMAIL
	without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
•	Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
,	Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>12/039,727</u> , filed) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
$\square$ was filed o	n and was given Application No;
$\Box$ is filed cor	currently herewith;
Microsoft Co	rporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("A	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title a	and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents d	erived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territorie	s, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSI	GNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and e	xclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICA	_
	rees to execute all instruments and documents required for the
<del>-</del>	the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
•	rived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Date	Chad MILLS
2-27-08	Bæn Colin
Date	Ryan COLVIN
Date	Kevin CHAN
 Date	Robert McCANN

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0642** 

	(Continued from page 1 to list additional inv	(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)	
Date	Aleksander KOLCZ	7	

Page 2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0643

Date

MS Docket No. 322576.01

Date	Kevin CH	IAN
Date	Ryan CO	LVIN
Date	Chad Mil	LLS
in a patent application entomessage" ("APPLICATION"    Will be file authorizes Corporate Redmond, 69316, to 02/28/2008 known;   was filed to microsoft Composition of the microsoft Compositio	citled "DETECTING SPAM FROM ), which: d without this executed PATEN s, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S less Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052, who are a insert here in parenthesis (Ap ) this APPLICATION'S Applicate  on and was given and was given and was given and was given and interest in the INVENTION derived therefrom, such as cones, and all foreign countries ("Advaluable consideration, the results of the ASSIGNOR hereby sexclusive rights, title and interest at IGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sexclusive rights, title and interest in the Invention of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) (and APPLICATION)	ion No. and filing date, when  Application No;  oration, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the entire and the APPLICATION (and all other atinuing applications, in and for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); receipt of which is hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the rest in the INVENTION and the ts and documents required for the CATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation purpose of protecting and perfecting
	•	AN, Robert McCANN, Aleksander

**PATENT** REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0644

**Robert McCANN** 

MS Docket No. 322576.01

**PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

(Continued from page 1 to list additional inventors)

Date

Meksander KOLCZ

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0645